į

10-18-1999



101172751

EET	Docke	t No.:
. Y		
▼	▼	▼

	ie attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Sierra Plastics, Inc.	ر ۱۳۲۵
	Name: R. Josephs Sportswear, Inc.
	Internal Address (C. 4-1/00)
	Internal Address: Suite 1680
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 21700 Oxnard Street
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
☑ Corporation-State California	City: Woodland Hills State: CA ZIP: 91367
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Association
Additional names(s) of conveying partyles) attached? ————————————————————————————————————	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
-	☑ Corporation-State Pennsylvania
	Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Excountry Date.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4 Application number(s)	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,160,608
Additional numbers at	tached? 🔲 Yes 🔣 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: <u>Timothy T. Tyson</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
Internal Address:	-
monary address.	
	■ Enclosed
	■ Enclosed□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4600 Willens Avenue	
Street Address: 4600 Willens Avenue	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4600 Willens Avenue	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Woodland Hills State: CA ZIP: 91364	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
City: Woodland Hills State: CA ZIP: 91364 DO NOT	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Woodland Hills State: CA ZIP: 91364 10/18/1999 DNGUYEN 00000068 2160608	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
City: Woodland Hills State: CA ZIP: 91364 10/18/1999 DNGUYEN 00000068 2160608 DO NOT 10/18/1999 DNGUYEN 00000068 40.00 0P	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
City: Woodland Hills State: CA ZIP: 91364 10/18/1999 DNGUYEN 00000068 2160608 01 FC:481 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: USE THIS SPACE
City: Woodland Hills State: CA ZIP: 91364 10/18/1999 DNGUYEN 00000068 2160608 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the oregoing inform	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
City: Woodland Hills State: CA ZIP: 91364 10/18/1999 DNGUYEN 00000068 2160608 01 FC:481 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: USE THIS SPACE Pation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
City: Woodland Hills State: CA ZIP: 91364 10/18/1999 DNGUYEN 00000068 2160608 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the oregoing inform of the original document.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: USE THIS SPACE Pation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
City: Woodland Hills State: CA ZIP: 91364 10/18/1999 DNGUYEN 00000068 2160608 DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the oregoing inform	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: USE THIS SPACE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001975 FRAME: 0087

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sierra Plastics, Inc., a California corporation, with its principal place of business at 16604 South Figueroa Street, Gardena, CA 90248 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the Mark WIND SONG and Design ("the Mark") in connection with SHOES AND SANDALS FOR MEN, WOMEN AND CHILDREN; and,

WHEREAS, Assignor owns Trademark Registration No. 2,160,608, registered May 26, 1998, for the Mark WIND SONG and Design on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for SHOES AND SANDALS FOR MEN, WOMEN AND CHILDREN; and

WHEREAS, R. Josephs Sportswear, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, with its principal place of business at 21700 Oxnard Street, Suite 1680, Woodland Hills, California 91367 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, the Registration thereof, the right to sue for all past infringements thereof, and damages and profits for the said past infringements.

SIERRA PLASTICS, INC.

Date: September <u>5</u>, 1999

RECORDED: 10/13/1999

er, Presiden

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001975 FRAME: 0088